

## Consolidated Segment Information

### Information on net sales, and profit or loss by each reporting segment

As of April 1, 2015, reflecting change of organization structure, the reporting segments were reclassified in Power and Social Infrastructure, Industrial Infrastructure and Power Electronics.

The reporting segment information for third quarter of the fiscal year ended March 31, 2015 has been reclassified to reflect this change.

#### 3Q FY2015

	Millions of yen								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
<b>Net Sales</b>									
Sales to third parties	105,547	107,514	126,908	90,760	79,155	26,185	536,071	-	536,071
Inter-segment sales and transfers	1,075	2,166	18,335	2,892	235	20,717	45,423	(45,423)	-
<b>Total sales</b>	<b>106,622</b>	<b>109,681</b>	<b>145,244</b>	<b>93,652</b>	<b>79,390</b>	<b>46,902</b>	<b>581,494</b>	<b>(45,423)</b>	<b>536,071</b>
<b>Segment profits (losses)</b>	<b>2,597</b>	<b>(2,482)</b>	<b>3,221</b>	<b>7,409</b>	<b>3,170</b>	<b>1,768</b>	<b>15,683</b>	<b>(4,195)</b>	<b>11,487</b>

#### 3Q FY2014

	Millions of yen								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
<b>Net Sales</b>									
Sales to third parties	98,857	107,023	124,017	100,116	87,776	24,055	541,846	-	541,846
Inter-segment sales and transfers	920	3,029	17,184	4,970	188	21,444	47,736	(47,736)	-
<b>Total sales</b>	<b>99,778</b>	<b>110,052</b>	<b>141,201</b>	<b>105,087</b>	<b>87,964</b>	<b>45,499</b>	<b>589,583</b>	<b>(47,736)</b>	<b>541,846</b>
<b>Segment profits (losses)</b>	<b>569</b>	<b>(1,454)</b>	<b>2,770</b>	<b>5,938</b>	<b>6,101</b>	<b>1,535</b>	<b>15,462</b>	<b>(4,034)</b>	<b>11,427</b>

#### 3Q FY2015

	Millions of U.S. dollars								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
<b>Net Sales</b>									
Sales to third parties	872	889	1,049	750	654	216	4,430	-	4,430
Inter-segment sales and transfers	9	18	152	24	2	171	375	(375)	-
<b>Total sales</b>	<b>881</b>	<b>906</b>	<b>1,200</b>	<b>774</b>	<b>656</b>	<b>388</b>	<b>4,806</b>	<b>(375)</b>	<b>4,430</b>
<b>Segment profits (losses)</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>(21)</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>130</b>	<b>(35)</b>	<b>95</b>